CY7C1062G
CY7C1062GE
16-Mbit (512 K words × 32 bits) Static RAM
with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-81609 Rev. *G  Revised November 30, 2017
16-Mbit (512 K words × 32 bits) Static RAM with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Features

CY7C1062G
CY7C1062GE
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
Voltage
Range Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type (Pb-free) ERR Ball Operating
Range
10 2.2 V–3.6 V CY7C1062G30-10BGXI 51-85115 119-ball PBGA No
Industrial
CY7C1062G30-10BGXIT 119-ball PBGA, Tape & Reel No
CY7C1062GE30-10BGXI 119-ball PBGA Yes
CY7C1062GE30-10BGXIT 119-ball PBGA, Tape & Reel Yes
X: T = Tape & Reel; Blank = Bulk
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: BG = 119-ball PBGA
Speed: 10 ns
Voltage Range: 30 = 2.2 V–3.6 V
ERR output Single bit error indication
Process Technology: 65 nm
Data width: 2 = × 32-bits
Density: 06 = 16-Mbit
Family Code: 1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 10 I7 06 G2 BG XE 30 X
Document Number: 001-81609 Rev. *G Page 17 of 20
CY7C1062G
CY7C1062GE
Package Diagrams
Figure 11.  119-pin PBGA (14 × 22 × 2.4 mm) BG119 Package Outline, 51-85115
51-85115 *D
Document Number: 001-81609 Rev. *G Page 18 of 20
CY7C1062G
CY7C1062GE
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
I/O Input/Output
OE Output Enable
PBGA Plastic Ball Grid Array
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
A microampere
s microsecond
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
Document Number: 001-81609 Rev. *G Page 19 of 20
CY7C1062G
CY7C1062GE
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1062G/CY7C1062GE, 16-Mbit (512 K words × 32 bits) Static RAM with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Document Number: 001-81609
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission